

@
ITEM NO.29

COURT NO.6

SECTION IIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Cr1) No.3330/2004

(From the judgement and order dated 19/02/2004 in CRLRC No. 458/2003 of HIGH COURT OF MADRAS)

KANDASAMY

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF TAMIL NADU

Respondent(s)

With appln(s) for bail and exemption from filing o.t., and acquitting the petitioner under the provision of Offender Act by giving benefit of doubt and office report)

Date: 15/10/2004 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE K.G. BALAKRISHNAN
HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE AR. LAKSHMANAN

For Petitioner(s)M/s. C. Paramasivam,Kovilan,P.Ramesh,
Rakesh K. Sharma,Advs.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

List after Dussehra holidays

(R.K. DHAWAN)
COURT MASTER

(VEERA VERMA)
COURT MASTER